1
EELLEECCTTRRIICCAALL SSPPEECCIIFFIICCAATTIIOONNSS
IINNPPUUTT SSPPEECCIIFFIICCAATTIIOONNSS
OOUUTTPPUUTT SSPPEECCIIFFIICCAATTIIOONNSS
GGEENNEERRAALL SSPPEECCIIFFIICCAATTIIOONNSS
GGEENNEERRAALL SSPPEECCIIFFIICCAATTIIOONNSS
PPHHYYSSIICCAALL SSPPEECCIIFFIICCAATTIIOONNSS
SSAAFFEETTIIEESS//AAPPPPRROOVVAALLSS
FEATURES
15 WATT OUTPUT POWER
4 : 1 INPUT VOLTAGE RANGE
EXTREMELY RELIABLE
SIX SIDED CONTINOUS SHIELD
HIGH EFFICIENCY UP TO 82%
SHORT CIRCUIT PROTECTION
DIRECT PCB-SOLDERING
INDUSTRY STANDARD 2 X 1.6 X.04 PACKAGE
INTERNATIONAL SAFETY STANDARD
APPROVALS
1155  WWAATTTT  DDCC//DDCC  CCOONNVVEERRTTEERR,,
SSIINNGGLLEE  &&  DDUUAALL  OOUUTTPPUUTTSS
FFDDCC1155 SSeerriieess
Input Voltage Range.........................4 : 1
Input Filter........................................ PI-Network
Output Voltage Accuracy...... ..... ±2
Voltage Adjustability……………..±10%
Minimum Load……………………±10%
Efficiency.....................................Up to 82%
Over-Current Protection...………150% max
Ripple ......................................…75Vp-p (20Mhz
                                                                     Bandwidth)
Line Regulation............................±0.5%
Line Filter.................................... Built-in
Load Regulation……………….....Single output: ±1%
                                                     Dual output: ±5%
                                                 (Load Rate 10% ~ 100%)
Isolation Voltage…………...1600VDC min
MTBF................................. >2.041 x 106 hours
Isolation Resistance.......….109ohms min
Isolation Capacitance………300pF
Switching Frequency……….270Khz typical
Operating Temperature ...................-40°C ~ +85°C
Temperature Coefficient...................±0.05%/ °C
Humidity.......................................... 5%~95% RH
Storage Temperature...................... -55°C ~ +105°C
Case Material..........................Nickel-Coated Copper
Base Material..........................Non-Conductive
              Black Plastic
UL, TUV, CE
UL1950
EN60950
All specifications are typical at nominal input, full load
2
MODEL INPUT VOLTAGE OUTPUT VOLTAGE OUTPUT CURRENT
FDC15-24S05
FDC15-24S12
FDC15-24S15
FDC15-24D05
FDC15-24D12
FDC15-24D15
24VDC
(9 – 36V)
5VDC
12VDC
48VDC
±5VDC
±12VDC
±15VDC
3000mA
1250mA
1000mA
±1500mA
±625mA
±500mA
FDC15-48S05
FDC15-48S12
FDC15-48S15
FDC15-48D05
FDC15-48D12
FDC15-48D15
48VDC
(18 - 75)
5VDC
12VDC
48VDC
±5VDC
±12VDC
±15VDC
3000mA
1250mA
1000mA
±1500mA
±625mA
±500mA